01/2017-Customs (CVD) dated 07.09.2017 & Notification 
No.  02/2020  –  Customs  (CVD)  dated  09.10.2020  on  the  said  goods  along  with  the 
applicable interest.

In  response,  below  mentioned  03  DTA  clients/importers  of  M/s  Stash  Barn 
Enterprises  have  paid  an amount  of  Rs.  2,14,07,413/-  (Two Crores  Fourteen  Lakhs 
Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Thirteen rupees only) towards differential duty(CVD) 
and interest. The challans submitted by the DTA clients/ importers have been forwarded 
to SBI, KASEZ for verification vide letter dated 16.04.2021 and the Bank vide their letter 
ref: KAFTZ/2021-22/20 dated 22.04.2021 confirmed the payment of duty vide cheques

[...]

9,62,51,249/- (Rupees Nine Crore Sixty Two lakh Fifty One Thousand Two 
Forty nine only) liable to confiscation under the provisions of Section 111(m) & 111(o) of  
the Customs Act, 1962 as detailed in Annexure-B, Annexure-C and Annexure-D to the 
SCN and goods having total assessable value of Rs.  27,11,31,698/- (Rupees Twenty 
Seven Crore eleven lakh thirty one Thousand six Hundred and Ninety Eight only) liable 
to confiscation under the provisions of Section 111(d) & 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962 
as detailed in Annexure-E, Annexure-F, Annexure-G and Annexure-H to thes SCN. The 
said acts of omission and commission on the part of the SEZ unit and their DTA clients

[...]

importers  and  Shri  Deepak  Manuja,  employee  of  the  SEZ  unit  indulged  in  mis-
declaration of applicable rate of duty i.e. CVD component. This deliberate act of mis-
declaration and mis-classification appears  to  be with  intent  to  evade  Customs duty. 
Therefore, the total differential customs duty amounting to  Rs. 2,68,00,170/-(Rupees 
Two  Crore  Sixty  Eight  Lakhs  One  Hundred  and  Seventy  only)  on  the  said  goods 
imported, as shown in the Annexure-B, Annexure-C and Annexure-D to the Show Cause 
Notice, which was lawfully payable by them and liable to be recovered from the said 
respective DTA Clients, individually and separately, under Section 28(4) of the Customs

[...]

cleared  goods  after  availing  the  benefits  of  concessional  rate  of  duty  &  short  paid 
applicable Customs duty and filed Bills of  Entry for import of subject goods without 
SIMS Registration. All these acts and omissions on their part have rendered the goods 
having total assessable value of Rs.4,48,80,802/- (Rupees Four crore Forty Eight lakh 
Eighty  thousand  Eight  hundred  and  Two  only)  are  liable  to  confiscation  under  the 
provisions of Section 111(m) & 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962 as detailed in Annexure-
B to  the  SCN  and  also  rendered  goods  having  total  assessable  value  of  Rs. 
1,19,00,073/- (Rupees  One crore Nineteen lakh and Seventy three only) are liable to 
confiscation under the provisions of Section 111(d) & 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962 as 
detailed  in  Annexure-E to  the  SCN.  Further,  the  total  differential  customs  duty 
amounting  to  Rs.  1,26,69,339/- (Rupees  One  crore  Twenty  Six  Lakh  Sixty  Nine 
Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Nine only), on the said goods imported, as shown 
in the  Annexure-B to this Show Cause Notice, which was lawfully payable by them is 
liable to be recovered from the said respective DTA importers under Section 28(4) of the 
Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs

[...]

in  as  much as  they  intentionally  mis-declared  applicable  rate  of  duty  & short  paid 

applicable Customs duty and filed Bills of  Entry for import of subject goods without 
SIMS Registration. All these acts and omissions on their part have rendered the goods 
having total assessable value of Rs.  4,13,69,761/- (Rupees Four crore Thirteen lakh 
Sixty Nine thousand Seven hundred and Sixty One only) are liable to confiscation under 
the  provisions  of  Section  111(m)  & 111(o)  of  the  Customs Act,  1962  as  detailed  in 
Annexure-C to the SCN and also rendered goods having total assessable value of  Rs. 
7,38,16,133/- (Rupees Seven Crore Thirty eight lakh sixteen thousand one hundred and 
thirty three only)  are liable to  confiscation under the provisions of  Section 111(d)  & 
111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962 as detailed in  Annexure-F to the SCN . Further, the 
total  differential  customs  duty  amounting  to  Rs.  1,12,00,690/- (Rupees  One  crore